

Ningbo Sanxing Electric Co., Ltd. Attn. Mrs. Mary No.1166, Mingguang North Road, Jiangshan Town Yinzhou District Ningbo 531143 P.R. China

Date 19 January 2016 Your reference

Our reference CCB-19012016-CO-SBa RUF

+

+

4

+

+

+

+++

+

+

+++

4

+

+ + +

Subject Cancellation of CE-163

Dear Mrs. Mary,

On 1 August 2011 Ningbo Sanxing Electric Co., Ltd. applied to NMi for approval of its quality system for conformity assessment of Active electrical energy meters according conformity assessment procedure article 9 of Directive 2004/22/EC. An initial assessment is performed on 27 October 2011 on the premises of Ningbo Sanxing Electric Co., Ltd., to verify compliance of the quality system with the criteria of the directive.

On basis of this assessment NMi approved the quality system with Certification CE-163 on 28 February 2012.

Last year we have emailed you several times with the request to sign the new contract for the coming three years. Unfortunately we haven't had any response from you.

Due to this fact the **certification board of NMi Certin B.V. decided to cancel the certification CE-163 of Ningbo Sanxing Electric Co., Ltd.** According Annex D item 7 of the directive, NMi shall inform its authorities and ask them to inform the Member States of the EU about its decision.

As result of this decision Ningbo Sanxing Electric Co., Ltd. is no longer allowed to place instruments on the market with reference 0122 to the CE marking after 19 January 2016.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me.

With kind regards, NMi Certin B.V.

C. Oosterman Head Certification Board

NMi Certin B.V. Hugo de Grootplein 1, 3314 EG Dordrecht P.O. Box 394, 3300 AJ Dordrecht, Netherlands T +31 78 6332 332 certin@nmi.nl http://nmi.nl

NMi Certin B.V., chamber o.c. no. 27.233.418